Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N09000002561 FILED March 13, 2009 Sec. Of State sprather

EXODUS RELIEF FUND CORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: EXODUS RELIEF FUND CORPORATION

Article II

The principal place of business address: 3313 S.KIRKMAN RD 222 ORLANDO, FL. 32811

The mailing address of the corporation is: 3313 S.KIRKMAN RD 222 ORLANDO, FLA, FL. 32811

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: TO PROVIDE NON PERISHABLE FOOD & CLOTHES, TOYS, BOOKS ETC TO THE LESS FORTUNATE

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: PRESIDENT, DIRECTOR, ASST. DIRECTOR & VICE PRESIDENT

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: BERNADETTE ELLIOTT-CORN 3313 S. KIRKMAN RD 222 ORLANDO, FL. 32811 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N09000002561 FILED March 13, 2009 Sec. Of State sprather

Registered Agent Signature: BERNADETTE ELLIOTT-CORN

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

BERNADETTE ELLIOTT-CORN 3313 S. KIRKMAN RD 222 ORLANDO FLA 32811

Incorporator Signature: BERNADETTE ELLIOTT-CORN

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P BERNADETTE ELLIOTT-CORN 3313 S. KIRKMAN RD APT 222 ORLANDO, FL. 32811 US

Title: D FAITH BURCHELL FALMOUTH, P.O BOX TRELAWNY, JAMAICA, OC. 00000 OC

Title: D AVIA BAILEY-GRANT FALMOUTH P.O BOX TRELAWNY, JAMAICA, OC. 00000 OC

Title: D ST. CARISBURKE EARL FALMOUTH P.O BOX FALMOUTH, TRELAWNY, OC. 00000 OC

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 03/13/2009